

TULOSLASKELMA ULKOISET

	TP 2019	TP 2020	Mta 2021	TP-ENN.2021	KEHYS 22	TA 2022	muutosprosentit:		tp20/tp-enn21	tp-enn21/kehys22
							tp19/ tp20	tp20/Mta 21		
Toimintatuotot	4,374,695	4,837,068	4,634,098	4,550,000	4,546,700	0	10.6 %	-4.2 %	-5.9 %	-0.1 %
Myyntituotot	1,948,168	2,091,394	2,245,580	2,200,000	2,200,000		7.4 %	7.4 %	5.2 %	0.0 %
Maksutuotot	654,613	571,639	423,100	500,000	430,000		-12.7 %	-26.0 %	-12.5 %	-14.0 %
Tuet ja avustukset	266,275	254,429	216,518	250,000	316,700		-4.4 %	-14.9 %	-1.7 %	26.7 %
Muut toimintatuotot	1,505,639	1,919,605	1,748,900	1,600,000	1,600,000		27.5 %	-8.9 %	-16.6 %	0.0 %
Toimintakulut	-33,993,209	-35,038,520	-35,584,692	-36,645,000	-38,284,700	0	3.1 %	1.6 %	4.6 %	4.5 %
Henkilöstökulut	-9,986,885	-10,266,322	-10,691,739	-10,775,000	-11,292,600	0	2.8 %	4.1 %	5.0 %	4.8 %
Palkat ja palkkiot	-8,046,028	-8,272,120	-8,637,204	-8,700,000	-9,105,600		2.8 %	4.4 %	5.2 %	4.7 %
Henkilösivukulut	-1,940,857	-1,994,203	-2,054,535	-2,075,000	-2,187,000	0	2.7 %	3.0 %	4.1 %	5.4 %
Eläkekulut	-1,693,887	-1,722,693	-1,768,073	-1,780,000	-1,868,000		1.7 %	2.6 %	3.3 %	4.9 %
Muut henkilösivukulut	-246,970	-271,510	-286,462	-295,000	-319,000		9.9 %	5.5 %	8.7 %	8.1 %
Palvelujen ostot	-20,562,016	-21,238,571	-21,182,515	-22,700,000	-23,672,200		3.3 %	-0.3 %	6.9 %	4.3 %
<i>josta Sote</i>	<i>-15,890,413</i>	<i>-16,888,070</i>	<i>-16,500,000</i>	<i>-17,600,000</i>	<i>-17,952,000</i>		6.3 %	-2.3 %	4.2 %	2.0 %
Aineet, tarvikkeet ja tavarat	-1,646,343	-1,652,544	-1,669,019	-1,670,000	-1,708,900		0.4 %	1.0 %	1.1 %	2.3 %
Avustukset	-1,438,512	-1,534,267	-1,597,850	-1,100,000	-1,132,000		6.7 %	4.1 %	-28.3 %	2.9 %
Muut toimintakulut	-359,453	-346,816	-443,569	-400,000	-479,000		-3.5 %	27.9 %	15.3 %	19.8 %
Toimintakate	-29,618,514	-30,201,452	-30,950,594	-32,095,000	-33,738,000	0	2.0 %	2.5 %	6.3 %	5.1 %
Verotulot	24,747,095	26,374,276	25,735,000	27,007,000	27,729,000		6.6 %	-2.4 %	2.4 %	2.7 %
Valtionosuudet	4,794,301	7,779,268	6,277,461	6,419,949	7,147,800		62.3 %	-19.3 %	-17.5 %	11.3 %
Rahoitustuotot ja -kulut	48,487	37,397	-10,000	23,700	38,000	0	-22.9 %	-126.7 %	-36.6 %	60.3 %
Korkotuotot	2,700	1,420	3,000	-15,000	1,000		-47.4 %	111.3 %	-1156.5 %	-106.7 %
Muut rahoitustuotot	69,754	41,432	24,000	48,700	48,000		-40.6 %	-42.1 %	17.5 %	-1.4 %
Korkokulut	-22,245	-4,401	-36,000	-5,000	-10,000		-80.2 %	718.1 %	13.6 %	100.0 %
Muut rahoituskulut	-1,722	-1,054	-1,000	-5,000	-1,000		-38.8 %	-5.1 %	374.3 %	-80.0 %
Vuosikate	-28,631	3,989,489	1,051,867	1,355,649	1,176,800	0	-14034.2 %	-73.6 %	-66.0 %	-13.2 %
Poistot ja arvonalentumiset	-1,687,283	-1,714,284	-1,702,000	-1,700,000	-1,700,000		1.6 %	-0.7 %	-0.8 %	0.0 %
Tilikauden tulos	-1,715,914	2,275,205	-650,133	-344,351	-523,200	0	-232.6 %	-128.6 %	-115.1 %	51.9 %
Poistoeron muutos	18,921	18,921	18,921	18,921	18,900		0.0 %	0.0 %	0.0 %	-0.1 %
Tilikauden ylijäämä (alij.)	-1,696,993	2,294,126	-631,212	-325,430	-504,300	0	-235.2 %	-127.5 %	-114.2 %	55.0 %